


Shoreline 

Base (Transfer Plan) 

Northeast  RTS 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

16.0 mi. 
23 min. 

9.6 mi. 
20 min. 

17.8 mi. 
22 min. 

10.6 mi. 
22 min. 

13.3 mi. 
25 min. 

13.5 mi. 
23 min. 

14.2 mi. 
28 min. 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

12.3 Mi. 
21 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

9.3 Mi. 
16 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 

Shoreline 

Northeast County 

South County 

Map 1 

South County  RTS 



Alternative A 

Shoreline 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

12.3 Mi. 
21 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

9.3 Mi. 
16 min. 

19.8 mi. 
32 min. 

19.5 mi. 
33 min. 

15.6 mi. 
22 min. 

17.3 mi. 
25 min. 

20.6 mi. 
35 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Shoreline 

South County 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 2 

South County  RTS 



Alternative A* (Weekend Self-Haul Service -  
When Factoria is Open to Self Haul Weekends) 
 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Shoreline 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Houghton 
Shoreline 

South County 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

12.3 Mi. 
21 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

9.3 Mi. 
16 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

18.6 mi. 
27 min. 

20.7mi. 
30 min. 

13.6 mi. 
24 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Self-Haul Only 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 3 

South County  RTS 



Shoreline 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Houghton 
Shoreline 

South County 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

12.3 Mi. 
21 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

9.3 Mi. 
16 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Self-Haul Only 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 4 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

26.2 mi. 
29 min. 

32.1 mi 
33 min. 

26.6mi. 
30 min. 

14.5 mi 
22 min. 

31.6 mi. 
33 min. 

20.4 mi 
30 min. 

11.5 mi 
17 min. 

12.2 mi. 
18 min. 

18.8 mi 
28 min. 

South County  RTS 

Alternative A* (Weekday Self-Haul Service -  
When Factoria is Closed to Self Haul Weekdays) 
 

Closed to Self-Haul 



11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Shoreline 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Houghton 
Shoreline 

South County 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

12.3 Mi. 
21 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

9.3 Mi. 
16 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Self-Haul Only 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 19.8 mi. 

32 min. 

19.5 mi. 
33 min. 

15.6 mi. 
22 min. 

17.3 mi. 
25 min. 

20.6 mi. 
35 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

Map 5 

South County  RTS 

Alternative A* (Weekday Commercial Service) 



Alternative B 

Shoreline 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Shoreline 

Northeast County 

South County 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

12.3 Mi. 
21 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

9.3 Mi. 
16 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

10.5 Mi. 
12 min. 

22.5 Mi. 
25 min. 

18.7 Mi. 
20 min. 

19.4 Mi. 
23 min. 

31.7 Mi. 
30 min. 

16.0 mi. 
23 min. 

9.6 mi. 
20 min. 

17.8 mi. 
22 min. 

10.6 mi. 
22 min. 

13.3 mi. 
25 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 6 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

South County  RTS 

Northeast  RTS 



Shoreline 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Shoreline 
Northeast County 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

16.7 Mi. 
22 min. 

16.3 Mi. 
23 min. 

13.6 Mi. 
16 min. 

15.6 Mi. 
24 min. 

20.0 Mi. 
23 min. 

17.7 Mi. 
25 min. 

30.2 Mi. 
30 min. 

10.5 Mi. 
12 min. 

22.5 Mi. 
25 min. 

18.7 Mi. 
20 min. 

19.4 Mi. 
23 min. 

31.7 Mi. 
30 min. 

35.1 Mi. 
33 min. 

16.0 mi. 
23 min. 

9.6 mi. 
20 min. 

17.8 mi. 
22 min. 

10.6 mi. 
22 min. 

13.3 mi. 
25 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities 

South 
Seattle 
Transfer 
Station 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Map 7 

Limited Self-Haul 

Alternative C (Self-Haul and Commercial 
Service - Bow Lake with Limited Self-Haul) 

Northeast  RTS 



Shoreline 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Shoreline 
Northeast County 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

24.2 
39 min. 

29.9 
48 min. 

28.1 
51 min. 

17.7 mi 
25 min. 

31.7 Mi. 
30 min. 

35.1 Mi. 
33 min. 

16.0 mi. 
23 min. 

9.6 mi. 
20 min. 

17.8 mi. 
22 min. 

10.6 mi. 
22 min. 

13.3 mi. 
25 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities 

South 
Seattle 
Transfer 
Station 

25.0. 
34 min. 

21.1 
29 min. 

Alternative C (Self-Haul Service –  
When Bow Lake is Closed to Self-Haul) 

29.2 Mi. 
36 min. 

27.0 Mi. 
32 min. 

28.0 Mi. 
30 min. 

26.0 Mi. 
35 min. 

28.3 Mi. 
35 min. 

29.0 Mi. 
31 min. 

33.2 
57 min. 

15.6 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

30.5 Mi. 
35 min. 

38.5 Mi. 
48 min. 

22.3 Mi. 
41 min. 

20.5 Mi. 
37 min. 

Map 8 

Closed to Self-Haul 

Northeast  RTS 



Shoreline 
7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

18.7 Mi. 
20 min. 

19.4 Mi. 
23 min. 

31.7 Mi. 
30 min. 

35.1 Mi. 
33 min. 

16.0 mi. 
23 min. 

9.6 mi. 
20 min. 

17.8 mi. 
22 min. 

10.6 mi. 
22 min. 

13.3 mi. 
25 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

10.5 Mi. 
12 min. 

22.5 Mi. 
25 min. 11.3 mi. 

18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 9 

Limited Self-Haul 

Self-Haul Only 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Shoreline 
Northeast County 

Algona 

Alternative C** (Self-Haul Service - When Bow 
Lake is Open to Self-Haul, Algona Self-Haul Only) 

Northeast  RTS 



Alternative C** (Self-Haul Service – When Bow 
Lake is Closed to Self-Haul, Algona Self-Haul Only) 

Shoreline 
7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

31.7 Mi. 
30 min. 

35.1 Mi. 
33 min. 

16.0 mi. 
23 min. 

9.6 mi. 
20 min. 

17.8 mi. 
22 min. 

10.6 mi. 
22 min. 

13.3 mi. 
25 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

25.7 mi. 
32 min. 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 10 

Self-Haul Only 

23.1 Mi. 
25 min. 14.6 Mi. 

18 min. 

South 
Seattle 
Transfer 
Station 

28.4Mi. 
31 min. 

23.2 Mi. 
25 min. 

24.6 Mi. 
33 min. 18.8 Mi. 

25 min. 

22.7 Mi. 
27 min. 

20.9 Mi. 
26 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
20 min. 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Shoreline 
Northeast County 

Algona 

Northeast  RTS 

Closed to Self-Haul 



Shoreline 
7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

18.7 Mi. 
20 min. 

19.4 Mi. 
23 min. 

31.7 Mi. 
30 min. 

35.1 Mi. 
33 min. 

16.0 mi. 
23 min. 

9.6 mi. 
20 min. 

17.8 mi. 
22 min. 

10.6 mi. 
22 min. 

13.3 mi. 
25 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 11 

Limited Self-Haul 

Self-Haul Only 

Alternative C** (Commercial Service) 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

16.7 Mi. 
22 min. 

16.3 Mi. 
23 min. 

13.6 Mi. 
16 min. 

15.6 Mi. 
24 min. 

20.0 Mi. 
23 min. 

30.2 Mi. 
30 min. 

10.5 Mi. 
12 min. 

22.5 Mi. 
25 min. 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Shoreline 
Northeast County 

Algona 

Northeast  RTS 



Shoreline 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

16.7 Mi. 
22 min. 

16.3 Mi. 
23 min. 

13.6 Mi. 
16 min. 

15.6 Mi. 
24 min. 

20.0 Mi. 
23 min. 

17.7 Mi. 
25 min. 

30.2 Mi. 
30 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

19.8 mi. 
32 min. 

19.5 mi. 
33 min. 

15.6 mi. 
22 min. 

17.3 mi. 
25 min. 

20.6 mi. 
35 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 12 

Limited Self-Haul 

Alternative D (Self-Haul and Commercial Service  
- Bow Lake with Limited Self-Haul) 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 

Shoreline 



Shoreline 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 19.8 mi. 

32 min. 

19.5 mi. 
33 min. 

15.6 mi. 
22 min. 

17.3 mi. 
25 min. 

20.6 mi. 
35 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 13 

Closed to Self-Haul 

Alternative D (Self-Haul Service -  
When Bow Lake is Closed to Self-Haul) 

24.2 
39 min. 

29.9 
48 min. 

28.1 
51 min. 

15.6 Mi. 
25 min. 

22.3 Mi. 
41 min. 

20.5 Mi. 
37 min. 

21.6 mi. 
32 min. 

29.3 mi. 
41 min. 

20.0 mi. 
35 min. 

15.9 mi. 
26 min. 

South 
Seattle 
Transfer 
Station 

Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 

Shoreline 



10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Shoreline 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

19.8 mi. 
32 min. 

19.5 mi. 
33 min. 

15.6 mi. 
22 min. 

17.3 mi. 
25 min. 

20.6 mi. 
35 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

Algona 
Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Shoreline 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Self-Haul Only 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 14 

Alternative D** (Self-Haul Service - Bow Lake 
with Limited Self-Haul, Algona Self-Haul Only) 

Limited Self-Haul 



10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

Shoreline 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

19.8 mi. 
32 min. 

19.5 mi. 
33 min. 

15.6 mi. 
22 min. 

17.3 mi. 
25 min. 

20.6 mi. 
35 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

16.6 Mi. 
23 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. Transfer Station Service Areas 

Self-Haul Only 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 15 

Alternative D** (Self-Haul Service - When Bow 
Lake is Closed to Self-Haul, Algona Self-Haul Only) 

Closed to Self-Haul 

South 
Seattle 
Transfer 
Station 

19.1 Mi. 
22 min. 14.7 mi. 

21 min. 

14.3 mi. 
25 min. 

14 Mi. 
21 min. 

18.5 Mi. 
23 min. 

14.6 Mi. 
18 min. 

19.4 mi. 
26 min. 

14.4 mi. 
20 min. 

19.5 mi. 
30 min. 

22.7 Mi. 
31 min. 

Algona 
Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Shoreline 



Transfer Station Service Areas 

Self-Haul Only 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 16 

Alternative D** (Commercial Service) 

Shoreline 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

16.7 Mi. 
22 min. 

16.3 Mi. 
23 min. 

13.6 Mi. 
16 min. 

15.6 Mi. 
24 min. 

20.0 Mi. 
23 min. 

17.7 Mi. 
25 min. 

30.2 Mi. 
30 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

19.8 mi. 
32 min. 

19.5 mi. 
33 min. 

15.6 mi. 
22 min. 

17.3 mi. 
25 min. 

20.6 mi. 
35 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

Algona 
Bow Lake 

Cedar Falls 
Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Shoreline 

Limited Self-Haul 



11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Shoreline 

Algona 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

12.3 Mi. 
21 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

9.3 Mi. 
16 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

18.6 mi. 
27 min. 

20.7mi. 
30 min. 

13.6 mi. 
24 min. 

Self-Haul Only 

Self-Haul Only 

Bow Lake 
Cedar Falls 

Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Houghton 
Shoreline 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Algona 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 17 

Alternative D*** (Self-Haul Service - Bow Lake 
Limited and Factoria Weekends Only) 

Self-Haul only-weekends 

Limited Self-Haul 



11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

6.9 mi. 
13 min. 

20.9 mi. 
32 min. 

23.5 mi. 
35 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

8.2 mi. 
20 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

Shoreline 

Algona 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

7.0 Mi. 
16 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

26.2 mi. 
29 min. 

32.1 mi 
33 min. 

26.6mi. 
30 min. 

14.5 mi 
22 min. 

31.6 mi. 
33 min. 

12.3 Mi. 
21 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

9.3 Mi. 
16 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

20.4 mi 
30 min. 

11.5 mi 
17 min. 

Self-Haul Only 

Self-Haul Only 

Bow Lake 
Cedar Falls 

Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Houghton 
Shoreline 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Algona 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 18 

Alternative D*** (Weekday Self-Haul Service – 
When Bow Lake Open to Self-Haul) 

12.2 mi. 
18 min. 

18.8 mi 
28 min. 

Limited Self-Haul 

Closed to self-Haul 



Shoreline 

25.9 mi. 
28 min. 

32.1mi. 
33 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

32.5 mi. 
35 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

18.5 mi. 
28 min. 

21.4 mi. 
33 min. 

8.5mi. 
13min. 

10.1 mi. 
15 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

Algona 

Self-Haul Only 

Self-Haul Only 

Bow Lake 
Cedar Falls 

Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Houghton 
Shoreline 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Algona 

Map 19 

Alternative D*** (Weekday Self-Haul Service - 
When Bow Lake Closed to Self-Haul) 

7.6 Mi. 
19 min. 

5.8 Mi. 
14 min. 

12.9 Mi. 
20 min. 

9.1 Mi. 
15 min. 

10.2 Mi. 
19 min. 

6.4 Mi. 
11 min. 

16.5 Mi. 
21 min. 

14.8 mi. 
19 min. 

21.6 mi. 
31 min. 

20.4 mi. 
22 min. 19.1 Mi. 

20 min. 

25.7 Mi. 
37 min. 

South 
Seattle 
Transfer 
Station 

22.5 Mi. 
24 min. 

7.8 mi. 
16 min. 

8.7 mi. 
18 min. 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities 

Closed to Self-Haul 

Closed to Self-Haul 



Self-Haul Only 

Approximate Travel Times and Distances 

To King County Disposal Facilities Map 20 

Alternative D*** (Weekday Commercial Service) 

Shoreline 

21.1 mi. 
29 min. 

26.0 mi. 
30 min. 

20.2 mi. 
26 min. 

11.7 mi. 
20 min. 

8.6 mi. 
17 min. 

25.2 mi. 
30 min. 

15.4 Mi. 
25 min. 

17.0 Mi. 
29 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

13.8 Mi. 
23 min. 

16.7 Mi. 
22 min. 

16.3 Mi. 
23 min. 

13.6 Mi. 
16 min. 

15.6 Mi. 
24 min. 

20.0 Mi. 
23 min. 

17.7 Mi. 
25 min. 

30.2 Mi. 
30 min. 

8.8 Mi. 
16 min. 

19.8 mi. 
32 min. 

19.5 mi. 
33 min. 

15.6 mi. 
22 min. 

17.3 mi. 
25 min. 

20.6 mi. 
35 min. 

4.7 mi. 
12 min. 

12.3 mi. 
20 min. 

14.9 mi. 
23 min. 

11.3 mi. 
18 min. 

10.2 mi. 
24 min. 

Bow Lake 
Cedar Falls 

Enumclaw 

Factoria 
Houghton 
Shoreline 

Transfer Station Service Areas 

Algona 

Self-Haul Only 

Algona 


